Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/27/2001

01 FC:581



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 111467 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: (1) Kazunaga HORIUCHI FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. (2) Masaaki SHIMIZU 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, (3) Hisae YOSHIZAWA MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: (1&3) November 15, 2001 (2)November 19, 2001 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1&3) November 15, 2001 (2) November 19, 2001 Patent No.(s)_ Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 126000) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928-Alexandria, VA 223Q0 00000032 10014560 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 14, 2001 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Kazunaga Ho	oriuchi	(5)		•	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Masaaki Shir		(6)			
		(3)	Hisae Yoshiz	awa	(7)			
		⁷ (4)			(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and here assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX	K CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasa	ka 2-chome, l	Minato-ku, T	okyo, Japan		
(,	of Assignee	Americ any an	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11)	CARBON NA	ANOTUBE S	TRUCTURE	S. CARBON NA	NOTUBE DEVICES	
		USING	USING THE SAME AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING CARBON					
		(Attorn	(Attorney Docket No.111467) NANOTUBE STRUCTURES					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on		Novem	ber 15.	2001		
` '	Signing of Application						<u> </u>	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed						
with cl reexan United entire have)	laims or provisions of the li 4) The undersigned a nination a grant of a valid U 5) The undersigned he istates resulting from said interest herein assigned, an not executed, and will not e	such interferee(s) to externational gree(s) to United State are pulication application at the laxecute, any ereby gran	rence. xecute all papers I Convention for perform all affi s patent to the A rize(s) and reque n or any division nas (they have) f y agreements in c t(s) the firm of	and documents protection of In remative acts where signee. est(s) the Communal, continuing the first to consolid the continuing the conflict herewith OLIFF & BER	and perform a dustrial Proper nich may be a issioner of Pat o reissue appl yey the entire	any act which may be a ty of similar agreement necessary to obtain or tents to issue any and a ications to the said Asinterest herein assigned ower to insect on this	confirm by reissue or ll Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee the d, and that he has (they assignment any further	
recorda	ation of this document. In witness whereof, execu		•					
Date	11/15/2001						(SEAL)	
Date	11/19/2001	Name of			aaki	Shimizu	(SEAL)	
Date	11/15/2001	Name of		H/S		YOSHIZAWA	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of			/1	700/1184 N	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		···	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	-				(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)	
	This assignment shou ide the U.S.A. If neith	ld prefera	bly be signed	pefore: (a) a N ned before at l	otary Public east two with	if within the U.S.A. nesses who also sign	(b) a U.S. Consult	
Date	Nov. (8, 200)				Joshin-		•	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness	-	7				
					•			

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0667